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Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 114-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. 
Port No. 

Tariff 
Item 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

652 84. 11. 051 

652 84.11.051 

652 84.11.051 

652 84. 11. 051 

62688 84.45.009 

62688 84.45.009 

62688 84. 45. 009 

62688 84.45.009 

62688 84.45.009 

62688 84.45.009 

62688 84.47.009 
62688 84. 47. 009 
62688 84.47.009 
62688 84.47.009 

62688 84.47.009 
62688 84.47.009 

1956 85 .11.009 
16336 85.11.009 

Goods 

"Gast" diaphragm compressers, as may be 
approved; 

Models; DAA-101, DAA-103, DAA-106, 
DAA-110 .. .. .. 
DOA-101, DOA-106, DOA-108, DOA-

109 . . . . . . . . 
DOA-110, DOA-101, D0A01l5, DOA-

120 .. .. .. 
DOA-121, DOAL-1-1 . . . . 
MOA-101, MOA-108, MOA-109 .. 
DAA-111, DAA-112, DAA-113, DAA-

114 .. .. .. .. 
"Gast" oil-less compressors, as may be 

approved; 
APPROVED: 

Models; 
2HBB, 2LBE, 3HBE, 3LBD . . . . 
4HCJ, 4LCE, 5HCE, 5LCF . . . . 
6HDV, 6LDH, 7HDE, 7LDA .. 
PBB,PCD . . . . . . 

Thomas oil-less and diaphragm compressors, 
viz: 
80 BP (254) 122 diaphragm, 708, 808, 1008 
wobl 

Williams and James oil free compressors, 
series; 140-150, 170, 190, 200, 600 

Emco maximat mentor 10 vertical milling and 
drilling unit and Emco maximat VlO-P 

Kitamura automatic model T-12 numerically 
controlled machinery centre 

Metal cutting and working equipment, viz: 
K and F registration equipment comprising 
four side trim punch unit, power benders 
manual trim unit, manual punch unit, 
manual bender unit, light table negative 
punch 

Milling machines, all kinds, but excluding 
vertical and turret types 

OKK model MCH-40 machining centre with 
numerical control 

OKK model MCV-800 .. 
Vertical machining centre 

Emcorex 2000 wood machining centre .. 
Emcostar universal woodworking machines 
SCM combination machine, model ST. 4W .. 
S.C.M. combination machine, models: .. 

C35 .. .. .. .. 
ST4 .. .. .. .. 

Universal woodworkers ZC21 . . . . 
Universal woodworking machines, models: .. 

2000 dFS, 2200 FS . . . . 
Alternator Welder, model SST 130 
WIA Weldmatic Pulsed MIG brazing 

machines, viz: 
Models having a welded output from 150 to 
400 amps at 100% duty cycle 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Effective 
Part Concession 

Ref. From To 

II Code ____ \ ___ _ 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

111099D 

111100A 

111101K 
111102H 
111103F 

111104D 

111105B 
111106L 
111107J 
111108G 
111115K 

1/7 /78 30/9/84 

1/7 /78 30/9/84 

1/7 /78 30/9/84 
1/7 /78 30/9/84 
1/7 /78 30/9/84 

1/7 /78 30/9/84 

1/7/78 30/9/84 
1/7/78 30/9/84 
1/7 /78 30/9/84 
1 /7 /78 30 /9 /84 
1/3/79 30/9/84 

111116H 1/2/79 31/3/85 

205645D 1/7 /80 31/12/82 

112163E 1/7/78 30/9/85 

112172D 1/7/79 30/9/84 

112173B 1/7/78 30/9/82 

112180E 1/7 /78 30/9/84 

205517B 1/4/81 31/3/83 

203573B 
2029921 
112411A 

1/9/80 
1/6/80 
1/7/78 

30/9/82 
30/9/86 
30/9/86 

200657L 1/12/79 
200658J 1/12/79 
202738A 1/7 /80 

30/9/86 
30/9/86 
30/9/86 

112427H 
900600B 
204679C 

1/7 /78 30/9/86 
1/4/81 30/9/84 
1/6/80 30/9/82 

The identification reference to the application number indicates that office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Col\ector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 1 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
D.i.ted at Wellinston this 10th day of June 1982, 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


