## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/114-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
СН	652	84.11.051	"Gast" diaphragm compressers, as may be	Free	Free	10			
	1		approved; Models; DAA-101, DAA-103, DAA-106,						
			DAA-110				111099D	1/7/78	30/9/84
			109 DOA-110, DOA-101, DOA0115, DOA-				111100A	1/7/78	30/9/84
			120				111101K	1/7/78	30/9/84
			DOA-121, DOAL-1-1 MOA-101, MOA-108, MOA-109				111102H 111103F	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/84
			DAA-111, DAA-112, DAA-113, DAA-				1111031		
СН	652	84.11.051	"Gast" oil-less compressors, as may be	Free	Free	10	111104D	1/7/78	30/9/84
Cn	032	64.11.031	approved; APPROVED:	FIEE	rice	10			
			Models:			1			
			2HBB, 2LBE, 3HBE, 3LBD 4HCJ, 4LCE, 5HCE, 5LCF			1	111105B 111106L	1/7/78	30/9/84 30/9/84
	}		6HDV, 6LDH, 7HDE, 7LDA				111107J	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/84
СН	653	04 11 051	PBB, PCD Thomas oil-less and diaphragm compressors,	Ena	Г	10	111108G	1/7/78	30/9/84
	652	84.11.051	viz: 80 BP (254) 122 diaphragm, 708, 808, 1008	Free	Free	10	111115K	1/3/79	30/9/84
	652	84.11.051	wobl Williams and James oil free compressors,	Free	Free	10	111116H	1/2/79	31/3/85
H.O.	62688	84.45.009	series; 140-150, 170, 190, 200, 600 Emco maximat mentor 10 vertical milling and	Free	Free	10	205645D		31/12/82
	62688	84.45.009	drilling unit and Emco maximat V10-P						
H.O.	İ		Kitamura automatic model T-12 numerically controlled machinery centre	Free _	Free	10	112163E	1/7/78	30/9/85
Н.О.	62688	84.45.009	Metal cutting and working equipment, viz: K and F registration equipment comprising four side trim punch unit, power benders manual trim unit, manual punch unit, manual bender unit, light table negative punch	Free	Free	10	112172D	1/7/79	30/9/84
H.O.	62688	84.45.009	Milling machines, all kinds, but excluding	Free	Free	10	112173B	1/7/78	30/9/82
H.O.	62688	84.45.009	vertical and turret types OKK model MCH-40 machining centre with numerical control	Free	Free	10	112180E	1/7/78	30/9/84
H.O.	62688	84.45.009	OKK model MCV-800	Free	Free	10	205517B	1/4/81	31/3/83
H.O.	62688	84.47.009	Vertical machining centre Emcorex 2000 wood machining centre	Free	Free	10	203573В	1/9/80	30/9/82
H.O.	62688	84.47.009	Emcostar universal woodworking machines	Free	Free	10	202992J	1/6/80	30/9/86
H.O. H.O.	62688 62688	84.47.009 84.47.009	SCM combination machine, model ST. 4W S.C.M. combination machine, models:	Free Free	Free	10	112411A	1/7/78	30/9/86
11.0.	02000	04.47.009	C35	Fiee	Free	10		1/12/79	30/9/86
H.O.	62688	84.47.009	Universal woodworkers ZC21	Free	Free	10	200658J 202738A	1/12/79 1/7/80	30/9/86 30/9/86
H.O.	62688	84.47.009	Universal woodworking machines, models:	Free	Free	10			
WN	1956	85.11.009	2000 dFS, 2200 FS Alternator Welder, model SST 130	Free	Free	10	112427H 900600B	1/7/78 1/4/81	30/9/86 30/9/84
AK	16336	85.11.009	WIA Weldmatic Pulsed MIG brazing	Free	Free	10	204679C	1/6/80	30/9/82
	·		machines, viz: Models having a welded output from 150 to 400 amps at 100% duty cycle					-, -, -,	

The identification reference to the application number indicates that office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.